

QUESTION NO 8

**By Councillor Bruce for answer by
the Convener of the Transport and
Environment Committee at a meeting
of the Council on 21 November 2019**

With the future plan to pedestrianise Waverley Bridge as part of the city centre transformation plan:

Question

Where do you expect the Airport buses be located?

Answer

Question

Where do you expect the Tour Buses to be located?

Answer

Question

If there is a serious accident/incident on the Mound between the junction of Market Street and Princes Street and that stretch of road is closed to all traffic where will that traffic including buses and Emergency Service Vehicles be diverted to?

Answer